503102731 12/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD JOSEPH SAVORD	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14408382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: MARIANNE.FOX@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. KUYPER
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER L. KUYPER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

503102731

source=2013P00904assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034515 FRAME: 0806

Date	(print name here)	Bernard Joseph SAVORD	, Assignor
11 NOV 2013	(sign name here)	Bul Jan -	
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to conve	ry the above rights.	
thereto in the Assign	ee.		
		and maintaining patents on the foregoing	invention or for perfecting title
	· ·	ctions and infringement actions, and do a	· ·
-	<u> </u>	nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tak	
I/We will provide m	y/our cooperation to enable t	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right	, title, and interest to the fullest
legal representatives			
	•	the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and the	·-
I/We authorize and r	emiest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any	and all foreign countries to issue
applications.			
-		re right, title, and interest in and to any a	
		refrom including, but not limited to, any ons-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, an	•
	- ···	ther United States, foreign and internation	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
EN was med on 10	run kvis, maring an miema	uonai ripintantin 110. 1 C 17222215/1004	rua,
		aving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/IB2013/054	
	me/us on		
is executed conc	-		
representatives, nicr	mug any nominees (coneci)	ively "the Assignee") my/our invention f	or which an application:
		AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its suc	
		right, title, and interest in the following t	
For good and valuat	le consideration, of which I/	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below	-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034515 FRAME: 0807